

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1552 OF 2008

ADJ.OFFR,SEC.& EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PHIROZE SETHNA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tasneem Ahamdi, Adv.

for Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

There is no request for any Affidavit by the respondents.

Office has to take the appropriate steps, as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar