

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1552 OF 2008

ADJ.OFFR,SEC.& EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PHIROZE SETHNA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mihhir Kumar Chaudary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 30th September, 2008 for final hearing as short matter.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master