

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1552/2008

ADJ.OFFR,SEC.& EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PHIROZE SETHNA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, aor

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not be listed before the Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman) is a Member.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER